I IARMAP l® Service Parts 300i

Wood Insert Beginning Manufacturing Date: Sept. 2010
BUILT TO A STANDARD, NOT A PRICE Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

1-70-300100-1 (Black),

Ending Manufacturing Date: June 2011
1-70-300100-2 (Charcoal), 1-70-300100-3 (Goldenfire))

Part number list on following page. 05/14




BUILT TO A STANDARD, NOT A PRICE

300i

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Sept. 2010
Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or

(=

distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Rear Air Jacket 2-00-300103wW
2 Combustion Package Cover 2-00-06922L
3 Damper Frame Assembly 1-10-249106 Y
Gasket, 3/8 4 Strand White 30 Ft 1-00-00888 Y
Damper w/Adjuster 1-10-249107
Damper Shaft Retainers & Hardware 1-00-249145 Y
, Pre 008700287 1-00-249142 Y
Adjuster w/Hardware
Post 008700287 | 1-00-250153
4 Damper Linkage 1-10-249146 Y
5 Damper Shaft Cover 1-10-06918W
6 Flue Plate 1-10-300122W Y
7 Linkage Kit 1-00-300101 Y
8 Damper Arm Cover 2-00-300121P
9 Left Rear Side 2-00-300104B
10 Left Blower Bracket 2-00-300106-1B
Screw -HWH TEKS 10 X 3/4 Pkg of 100 3-30-5004-100 Y
11 Blower Left Side 3-21-55416 Y
12 Left Side Shield 2-00-300123P Y
Screw -HWH TEKS 10 X 3/4 Pkg of 100 3-30-5004-100 Y
#13 Load Door Hardware Pack
o
o
Load Door Latch Assembly
13 _ ) 1-00-06903
Includes Screws, Steel Sleeve Bushing, Latch Adjuster Plate, Reverse Lock Nut
14 Andiron And Extension Kit w/Hardware 1 Set 2-00-05222-1 Y
15 Airslide Cover 1-00-300132 Y
Black 1-00-300130-1
16 Standard Wing No longer available| 1-00-300130-2
No longer available| 1-00-300130-3
Hardware Pack 1-00-300 Y

17 Lower Base Cover

2-00-300125P

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.




300i

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Sept. 2010
Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Service Parts

BUILT TO A STANDARD, NOT A PRICE

#18 Airslide Assembly

81—

182 ——
r\j /183

#21 Firebox Assembly 21-3

%
21.4 —»@

211

X

@

N

1.7

S

21.8

Q}
SIS D
/ «— 21.12
215/216 /

2111

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or W
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
18.1 Airslide Adjuster 1-10-300102W Y
18.2 Airslide Rod Bracket 2-00-06963B
18.3 Airslide Weldment 1-10-06950W
19 Door Assembly w/Glass 1-10-06920A
Ball Spring Bracket 2-00-06714
Cast Door, Painted 4-00-06920P
Glass 3-40-06932 Y
Glass Clips Pkg of 4 2-00-05202-4 Y
Latch Adjuster 2-00-06713D
Gasket, (Glass) 1/4 Round Black PSA 15 Ft 1-00-2312 Y
Gasket, (Door) 3/8 4 Strand White 30 Ft 1-00-00888 Y
20 Wooden Handle w/Bolt 2 Sets 1-00-00247 Y
Door Handle Assembly 1-00-249119 Y
211 SS Brick Clip Set Set of 2 1-00-249153 Y
21.2 Left Plate Assembly w/Gasket 1-10-249117A Y
Gasket, 1/4 " Round White Rope 10 Ft 1-00-11862 Y
21.3 Side Brick Brackets 2 Sets 1-00-06945 Y
214 Brick Insulation Qty 2 req 3-40-06944 Y
215 Brick 12 x 6 x1-/4 Qty 4 req 3-40-86125 Y
21.6 Left Side Brick 3-40-00103 Y
21.7 Logo Brick 3-40-00101 Y
21.8 | Brick, 9" x 4 1/2" x1 1/4" Setor7 1-00-900450125 Y
414 Pcs 3-40-900450-414
21.9 Shoe Brick Gasket 3-44-06951 Y
21.10 | Shoe Brick 3-40-00100 Y
21.11 | Right Side Brick 3-40-00104 Y
21.12 Right Plate Assembly w/Gasket 1-10-249118A Y
Gasket, 1/4 " Round White Rope 10 Ft 1-00-11862 Y
Srew-HCS5/16-18 X 1-1/4 Pkg of 50 3-30-1129-50 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.




I IARMAP l® Service Parts 300i

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Sept. 2010
Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

BUILT TO A STANDARD, NOT A PRICE

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or

<=

distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
22 Right Side Shield 2-00-300124P Y
Screw -HWH TEKS 10 X 3/4 Pkg of 100 3-30-5004-100 Y
23 Power Cord w/ VSC 3-20-300140 Y
24 Right Blower Bracket 2-00-300106-2B
Screw -HWH TEKS 10 X 3/4 Pkg of 100 3-30-5004-100 Y
25 Right Rear Side 2-00-300105B
26 Blower, Right Side 3-21-32080 Y
27 Combustion Package with Gaskets 3-40-06999 Y
Package Cover 2-00-06996B Y
Gasket, Brick Air Pkg of 4 3-44-2500202-4 Y
Gacket Set, Complete 3-44-06999 Y
Ball Spring Plunger Pkg of 3 3-31-5500-3
Cast Weld on Door Hinge Qty 2 req 3-00-773813
Disconnect, Female Pkg of 25 1-00-00959 Y
Labels, Caution & Danger 10 ea. 1-00-200408541
) Pre 008700510 3-42-1990
Touch up Paint- Black
Post 008700510 | 3-42-19905
Touch up Paint - Charcoal No longer available| 3-42-6201
Touch up Paint - Goldenfire No longer available| 3-42-6230
Wire, Hi-temp 12 Ft 1-00-94733




